505551933 07/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILOS STOJANOVIC	08/08/2018
UDIYAN PADMANABHAN	08/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YDRIVE, INC.
Street Address:	204 111TH AVE SE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16058795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447600

Email: CEARL@SHB.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41253.313578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY J. EARL
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney J. Earl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=exec_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=exec_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505551933 REEL: 049638 FRAME: 0482

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We Milos Stojanović and Udiyan Padmanabhan ("ASSIGNORS") are the original inventors of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "OBJECT LOCALIZATION USING A SEMANTIC DOMAIN" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Shoo	k, Hardy	/ & Ba	con L.	L.P.,	2555
	Gran	id Bl	vd., Kan	sas City, Mis	souri 64	108-26	13 (AS	SIGNE	E'S	LEGAL
	REPR	RESEI	NTATIVE	S), to in	sert he	re in	pare	nthes	es	(filed
	on <u>A</u>	ugu	st 8, 2018	and g	iven Appli	cation N	lo. <u>16</u>	/058,7	95	by
	the f	ollov	ving Off	ice <u>US – Unit</u>	<u>ed States</u>	Patent a	and Tr	adema	ark (<u>Office</u>)
	this	APPI	LICATIO	N's Applicat	ion No.,	filing da	ate, ar	nd Off	ice,	when
	knov	vn;								
	was	filed	on	and	l was give	n Appli	cation			
	No _			by the follo	wing Offi	ce				
	i i					".				

Ydrive, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 204 111th Ave SE, Bellevue, Washington 98004, USA, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
62/583,284	November 8, 2017	US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
62/543,275	August 9, 2017	US - United States Patent and Trademark Office

	-	
	·	
1		,
L		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNORS agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Cogratabut 4.	, Aug 8, 2018.
Inventor's Signature	Date
Milos Stojanović	Miloš Stojanović
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Udiyan Padmanabhan Udiyan Padmanabhan (Aug 8, 2018) Inventor's Signature	_/
inventor's signature	Date
Udiyan Padmanabhan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2